

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## "Banco di Desio e della Brianza SpA"

## Process for regulatory simplification adopted with Consob Resolution no. 18079 of 20 January 2012

Pursuant to Article 3 of Consob Resolution no. 18079 of 20 January 2012, Banco Desio e della Brianza SpA decided to comply with the opt-out system set forth in Articles 70, paragraph 8 and 71, paragraph 1-bis, of Consob Resolution no. 11971/99, by making use of the right to depart from the obligation to publish information documents required by Annexe 3B of the Consob Regulation above on the occasion of significant mergers, demergers, capital increase by non-cash contributions, acquisitions and sales.

Desio, 30 January 2013

BANCO DI DESIO E DELLA BRIANZA SpA The Chairman

Contacts:

Investor Relator Giorgio Federico Rossin Tel. 0362/613.469 Cell. 335/7764435 Fax 0362/613.219 g.rossin@bancodesio.it

**Legal and Company Business Department** 

Tel. 0362/613.214 Fax 0362/613.219 segreteriag@bancodesio.it

Marco Rubino Di Musebbi

Community Srl
Consulenza nella comunicazione
Piazza S. Ambrogio, 29
20123 – Milano
Tel. 02/89404231
Cell. 335/6509552
Fax 02/ 8321605
marco.rubino@communitygroup.it